NACOGDOCHES COUNTY, TEXAS COMMISSIONERS COURT

2020 AUG 21 AM 8: 50

OCHES COUNTY

NOTICE OF MEETING

The Nacogdoches County Commissioners Court will convene in a **REGULAR MEETING** on the 25th day of **August**, 2020 at 9:00 a.m. in the Commissioners Courtroom, Suite 170, on the 1st floor of the South Wing of the Nacogdoches County Courthouse, 101 W. Main Street, Nacogdoches, Texas.

Call to Order Invocation

- 1. Public comment relating to items on the agenda.
- 2. Items to be removed from Consent Agenda.
- 3. CONSENT AGENDA: The following agenda items are of a routine nature and the Commissioners Court has received supporting materials for consideration. All of these agenda items will be passed with one vote without being discussed separately, unless a member of the Commissioners Court or the public requests that a particular agenda item be discussed. If so, that agenda item will be pulled from the Consent Agenda and discussed as part of the regular agenda at the appropriate time. One vote will approve the remaining items on the Consent Agenda.
 - 3.1 Approve minutes from the August 11, 2020 and August 18, 2020 Commissioners Court meetings;
 - 3.2 Approve payment of invoices;
 - 3.3 Acknowledge employee status change forms;
 - 3.4 Acknowledge the July 2020 Treasurer's Report;
 - 3.5 Approve a contract between Nacogdoches County and Sacred Heart Catholic Church for rental of facility for use as an early voting polling place;
 - 3.6 Approve updated List of Established Voting Precincts and Polling Places for Nacogdoches County;
 - 3.7 Approve Notice of Joint Election for the November 3, 2020 elections which includes Branch Early Voting Locations and Extended Early Voting Hours;
 - 3.8 Declare items within the Sheriff's Department inventory as surplus/salvage and authorize disposition;
 - 3.9 Approve acceptance of payment from Eagle Valley Development LLC for damages to County Road 434 in Nacogdoches County; and,
 - 3.10 Approve Road & Bridge Monthly Report for July 2020.
- 4. Discuss and possibly take action to set the salary, expenses and other allowances of elected officials for the 2020-2021 budget.
- 5. Discuss and possibly take action concerning setting Sheriffs' and Constables' Fees for 2021.
- 6. Discuss and possibly take action concerning the Texas Department of Motor Vehicles optional county fees for calendar year 2021 pursuant to Section 502 of the Texas Transportation Code.

- Discuss and possibly take action to approve new bonds for Joanna Box and Peggy McBride, Road & Bridge Administrative Personnel, pursuant to Section 252.305 of the Transportation Code.
- 8. Discuss and possibly take action regarding a variance from platting requirements pursuant to Section 9 of the Nacogdoches County Subdivision Regulations for Holli Zawlocki for the proposed 35 foot section of Lot 10, Block 4 (boundary line adjustment) in the Highland Park Addition No. 1, located in Precinct 1, Nacogdoches County, Texas.
- 9. Discuss and possibly take action concerning a contract between the Office of the Attorney General and the Nacogdoches County Attorney's Office for the Victim Coordinator and Liaison Grant (Contract #2107266) 9/1/2020-8/31/2021.
- 10. Discuss and possibly take action concerning approval of a contract between Nacogdoches County and AuctioneerExpress.com.
- 11. Discuss and possibly take action authorizing the County Auditor's Office to publish notice of a sale of surplus property at AuctioneerExpress.com, per Local Government Code 263.153(b).
- 12. Discuss and possibly take action to approve various departmental line item budget transfers.
- 13. Discuss and possibly take action to approve the July 2020 financial statements for Nacogdoches County.

Adjourn

Dated this day of August, 2020

Greg Sowell, County Judge